Oct 9th 2007
Vano Haritunians
DMJM Rottet
515 S. Flower St 8th Floor
Los Angeles CA 90071
Subject:
Watermark LLC 


4750 Carillon Point


Kirkland, WA  98033


Building Permit Application No. BLD07-00959
Vano,
The City of Kirkland Building Division has completed a review of your drawings for conformance with the 2006 editions of the International Building Code, as adopted and amended by the State of Washington and the City of Kirkland.  In addition, we have also reviewed for conformance with the Washington State Energy Code (WAC 51-11) and the Washington State Ventilation and Indoor Air Quality Code (WAC 51-13). Attached you will find the required revisions pertaining to Kirkland’s Building Department review.

Please respond to this plan review letter itemized by item, in writing. Include a copy of all comment letters. Changes to the drawings should be identified by “clouding” the revised areas. Revised plans should be submitted to a Building Department Permit Technician.  

Be advised: All permit applications expire by limitation 18 months after application date.

You can obtain the most up to date status of your permit application by going to www.kirklandpermits.net  and click on “Permit Information”.  As of the date of this letter, the status of your review in the other City Departments is as follows:

Planning Department Review; Planning has approved your application with conditions.
Please feel free to contact me at (425) 587-3618 if you have any questions or require additional clarification on any of the items contained in this plan review letter.

Sincerely,

Tom Radford
Plans Examiner
Building Division

tradford@ci.kirkland.wa.us
425-587-3600

Kirkland Building Department 

Corrections List

Watermark LLC TI

BLD07-00959
Please respond in writing to the following items with two sets of revised, “clouded” drawings as appropriate. Include all comment letters with your revision. Feel free to send an electronic version separately. It often helps speed the re-review process.

1. 1AO-02;
Under Fire, Life Safety notes, please delete #14. The UFC is not adopted in Washington State.
2. 1AO-02
Under general note C please change the reference from IPC to the Uniform Plumbing Code.

3. 1AO-02
Under general note G, please reference City of Kirkland amendments from 2005 to current.

4. 1AO-03
Please revise the low side reach diagram to 15” minimum. See A117.1 sec. 308.3.1
5. 1AO-03
Please revise your 2 doors in series details to show compliance with A117.1 figure 404.2.5.

6. 1AO-04
Please revise your note for doors #17 to show closing door speed conforming to A117.1 sec. 4.2.7.

7. 1AO-21
Please delete all unused coiled door details.
8. 1AO-30
Please delete unused details for the elevator doors.
9. 1A5-07.2
Please add the appropriate notes for exterior doors and landings at the NW deck.
10. 1A7-35
Please verify private toilet room accessibility for conformance with IBC sec. 1109.2

11. 1A7-35
The City of Kirkland agrees the shower room does not need to meet all accessibility requirements. Please provide backing for future accessible grab bars.
12. 1A8-01
Please provide a seismic brake detail and indicate where they will be installed.

13. 1A8-36
Please acknowledge that fireplace installation instructions will be provided for review prior to installation and that the proposed vented gas fireplace conforms to IMC sec. 604.

14. 1A8-42
Please show accessible area at the receptionist’s desk. A117.1 sec. 904.

15. The beam penetration detail 2/S1-101 and the calculations show the beams size to be W30x90 which is not consistent with the beam size of W24x62 called out on sheet S2-208.  Please verify actual beam sizes and modify as needed.

16. It appears that the calculations do not show the support framing in the roof for the new mechanical unit above, see sheet S2-208.  Please provide the calculations for the beams and the details for the HSS column to beam connections.
IBC
10/10/2007

